PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI GURU TEG BAHADUR NAGAR, DELHI-110009

No. F.15(1)/PV/ACAD/2025/1026

ADMISSION-NOTICE

The Patrachar Vidyalaya is a school/branch of the Directorate of Education, GNCT Delhi. W.e.f. 06.01.2025, the Patrachar Vidyalaya has been affiliated to the National Institute of Open Schooling which is an autonomous organisation under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India.

The Online Admission process for Classes X & XII at Patrachar Vidyalaya starts w.e.f. 01.04.2025 to 25.07.2025 without Late Fees. Admission with Late Fee (of NIOS) will be done as per the following schedule:

	- C Dec	Timeline
S. No.	Particulars of Fee	01.04.2025 to 25.07.2025
1.	Without any Late Fees	01.08.2025 to 13.08.2025
2.	With NIOS Late Fee of Rs. 260/-	16.08.2025 to 29.08.2025
3.	With NIOS Late Fee of Rs. 520/-	01.09.2025 to 13.09.2025
4.	With NIOS Late Fee of Rs. 910/-	01.09.2025 to 13.09.2025

The candidates who are willing to take admission in Class X or XII at Patrachar Vidyalaya are instructed to read the Prospectus 2025-26' carefully. The 'Prospectus 2025-26' is available on the official website of Directorate of Education i.e. www.edudel.nic.in at (Patrachar Vidyalaya) icon. The aspirants have to apply online through 'Online Admission' Link available on the same website at the Right side of the Home Page. Students are advised to follow the procedure given below:

[To read the Prospectus 2025-26]

www.edudel.nic.in → Patrachar Vidyalaya → Prospectus 2025-26

(To apply for Online Admission)

www.edudel.nic.in → Patrachar Vidyalaya → Online Admission

After applying online, the candidates must visit Patrachar Vidyalaya personally for verification of Original Documents on the Date & Time allotted on their Application Form. Candidates must bring the required documents (as given in the Prospectus) in original & photocopy (self-attested). No request for admissions will be entertained in any case after the last date of Admission.

- 1. Patrachar Vidyalaya with its office at GTB Nagar is one and only Institution of Non-Formal School Education in Delhi working under the Directorate of Education, GNCT Delhi.
- 2. Patrachar Vidyalaya has No Branch and has not authorized any Educational Institution/Coaching Centre/Agent/Representatives etc. to accept Form or Fees from students. General public is advised to be aware of touts & frauds & claiming to be branches/representatives of Patrachar Vidyalaya.
- 3. Patrachar Vidyalaya is situated at GTB Nagar (Near Police Station Mukherjee Nagar), Delhi-110009, and may be visited for any query regarding admissions on all working days (Monday to Friday) between 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM.

Patrachar Vidyalaya)

Date: 11.03.2025

Copy to:

(1) PS to Director (Education), GNCT Delhi.

(2) Addl. DE (School/Exam), Old Sectt. Delhi.

(3) In-charge (Computer Cell) with the request to upload this Admission Notice on www.edudel.nic.in, under Public Circulars & on Patrachar Vidyalaya Icon.

> Dy. Director (Patrachar Vidyalaya)